

## ARMY INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY GREATER NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH (201306) FEE STRUCTURE FOR BBA SESSION 2019-22

- 1. Students of BBA (2019-22) Should deposit fee for 2<sup>nd</sup> year by 10 Sep 2020: -
- 2. The breakdown of fee are as under: -

Ser No	Particulars	IInd Year
1	Tuition/Programme Fee	44,400.00
2	University Charges	12,000.00
3	Online Subscription	4,000.00
4	E-books & E-Journals	3,500.00
5	Activity Fee	1,000.00
6	Skill enhancement, Development Fund, Misc.	20,000.00
7	Insurance Charges	120.00
	Total	85,020.00

## 3. Following points may please be noted: -

(1) In view of covid-19, fee can be deposited in two instalments.

(a) Ist Instalment by dt

10 Sep 2020

Rs 42,510.00

(b) IInd Instalment on dt

31 Oct 2020

Rs 42,510.00

- 4. GGSIPU has issued directive in case of revision of Academic fee, the same will have to be paid by students from retrospective effect
- 5. Delayed Payment is chargeable as per AIMT guideline, para 13 of student handbook 2019 refers.
- 6. Hostel /Laundry/Catering fees will be charged on actual post reporting to Hostel, as per COVID-19 advisory by GGSIPU/UGC/MHRD.
- 7. Students are required to deposit <a href="mailto:2nd year">2nd year</a> fee through DD/NEFT/Online payment as per above Instalments, drawn in favour of "Army Institute of Management & Technology College Fund" payable at Greater Noida/Noida (Short from AIMT will not be used). Cheque/Cash will not be accepted.
- 8. Bank Details for deposit of fees are given as under: -

Account Holder Name :

Army Institute of Management & Technology College Fund

Bank Name

Oriental Bank of Commerce

Branch

: IEML, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh

Account Type

: Saving

Account Number

: 12282191095231

IFSC Code

: ORBC0101228

Dated:- 25 Aug 2020

(Raiendra Pandev)

Col (Retd) Registrar